GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5579
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000

OLD AGE HEALTH CENTRES
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL);DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Old Age Health Centres functioning in the country at present, State-wise;
(b) whether these Old Age Health Centres are not provided with the hygienic food and essential medicines;
(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to provide essentialities in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRIN.T. SHANMUGAM)
(a) No Old Age Health Centres are functioning in the country at present.

(b)to (d) The question do not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

